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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2683 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 04.08.2023


Availability of Nano-Urea

2683:  SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:
           SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN
           SHRIMATI GEETA KORA:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the availability and distribution of Nano Urea in the States of Bihar, Jharkhand and West Bengal during last five years along with the reasons thereof, year-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up Nano Urea production plant in the States of Bihar, Jharkhand and West Bengal; and;

 (c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a) The details of sales of Nano Urea (liquid) during 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24
in the states of Bihar, Jharkhand and West Bengal are as under:-


(Qty in number of 500 ml bottles)

S No State August, 2021
to March, 2022

April, 2022 to
March, 2023

April, 2023 to
18th July, 2023

Total

1 Bihar 14,83,992 28,55,860 2,54,882 45,94,734
2 Jharkhand 1,55,150 3,66,080 46,456 5,67,686
3 West Bengal 13,02,222 25,35,730 1,31,472 40,69,424


(b) & (c): The Government of India is not directly involved in setting up of Nano Urea Plants. However, IFFCO has informed that it is setting up a facility for manufacturing of Nano Urea (liquid) at Deoghar (Jharkhand).
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